CH \$215.00 303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pinnacle Bank		06/30/2022	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitonyak Machinery Corporation	
Street Address:	1220 EAST DURKEE STREET	
City:	CARLISLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032877	HIPPER ROLLER
Registration Number:	3393338	HIPPER CHOPPER
Registration Number:	4097184	HIPPER TUMBLER
Registration Number:	4119775	TUMBLER
Registration Number:	2147560	PMC PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2788564	PMC PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION
Serial Number:	85742786	THE MOST TRUSTED MANUFACTURER IN FARM IM
Serial Number:	85829992	PMC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-0150

Email: epeters@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ethan J. Peters
SIGNATURE:	/Ethan J. Peters/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0424

900704056

DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Pitonyak Machinery Trademark	Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Pitonyak Machinery Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Pitonyak Machinery Trademark	Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0425 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this

day of June, 2022, by PINNACLE BANK ("Lender"), in favor of PITONYAK MACHINERY

CORPORATION, an Arkansas corporation ("Pitonyak").

WHEREAS, Lender and Pitonyak entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security

Agreement, dated August 30, 2013;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement was recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5109/0645; and

WHEREAS, to the extent such security interest has not previously been released and terminated,

Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the trademarks and trademark

applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, fully releases, and forever

discharges all of its security interests in, and liens on, the following Trademarks:

(1) all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

(2) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;

and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Pitonyak

against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (b) injury

to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0426

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

PINNACLE BANK

By:	Ralin	Judi	
Name:	LOSLE	M.115	
Title:			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS - PITONYAK

Mark	Serial No. Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. Date	Owner
HIPPER ROLLER	78/315297	78/315297	Pitonyak
			Machinery
	3032877	3032877	Corporation
HIPPER CHOPPER	78/900910	78/900910	Pitonyak
			Machinery
	3393338	3393338	Corporation
HIPPER TUMBLER	85/278984	85/278984	Pitonyak
			Machinery
	4097184	4097184	Corporation
TUMBLER	85/278989	85/278989	Pitonyak
			Machinery
	4119775	4119775	Corporation
10000000 - 40000 - 10000 - 10000	75/252350	03/05/1997	Pitonyak
PITONISE MACHINERY CORPORATION	2147560	03/31/1998	Machinery Corporation
	76/476608	12/18/2002	Pitonyak Machinery
SORPORATION	2788564	12/02/2003	Corporation
THE MOST TRUSTED	85/742786	10/01/2012	Pitonyak
MANUFACTURER IN FARM			Machinery
IMPLEMENTS SINCE 1913*			Corporation
PMC*	85/829992	01/23/2013	Pitonyak
			Machinery
	I		Corporation

33254479.1

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 06/30/2022